
Heavy-Duty NGV Maintenance and Diagnostics Training

Chicago, IL • September 26-29, 2016

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Jason Callahan Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old LaGrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

Tim Denys City of Moline Mechanic I 3435 4th Avenue Moline IL 61265

Perry Fogle Augusta Environmental Services Operations Manager 4330 Deans Bridge Rd. Blythe GA 30805

Robert Glenn Glenn's After Hours Repair Serice Owner 4821 Milgen Road Columbus GA 31907

Dustin Harvey Schmidt Transportation Operations Manager 108 East Bay Road Plattsmouth NE 68048

Ramon Ibarra GATR of Elk River Diesel Technician 10743 168th Circle NW Elk River MN 55330

Mike Kooy Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old LaGrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

Mark Lilienthal Advanced Disposal Lead Tech 1660 Hubbard Ave Batavia IL 60510

John Petrovich Homewood Disposal Technician 1501 W 175th St. Homewood IL 60430

Jonathan Sheehy Sheehy Mail Contractors, Inc. Maintenance Director 127 Central Ave. Waterloo WI 53594

Bryce Sheppard Red River Waste Soluions Corporate Mechanic 4004 East Hwy 290 Dripping Springs TX 78620

Kenneth Shuart Carrier Transicold Sr. Technical Consultant 700 Olympic Dr Athens GA 30601

Bryan Zingen Ozinga Mechanic 19001 Old LaGrange Rd. Mokena IL 60448

David Zuckerman Gas Technology Institute Senior Engineer 1700 S. Mount Prospect Rd. Des Plaines IL 60018
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

708-326-4200 jasoncallahan@ozinga.com 70+ X

309-524-2384 tdenys@moline.il.us 20-30 X X X

706-592-3252 pfogle@augustaga.gov 45-50 5 X X X

706-566-6731 glennsafterhoursrepair@gmail.com 0 0

402-298-8624 dharvey@liquidtrucking.com 10 X

763-441-2205 ribarra@gatr.net N/A N/A

708-326-4200 michaelkooy@ozinga.com 70+ X

847-372-1932 mark.lilienthal@advanceddisposal.com 15 X

708-798-1004 jpetrovich@mydisposal.com 50+

920-202-5272 jonathansheehy@sheehymail.com 80 X

512-858-0400 bryce@rrws.com 12 X

706-357-7263 ken.shuart@carrier.utc.com 4

708-326-4200 bryanzingen@ozinga.com N/A N/A

847-768-0883 david.zuckerman@gastechnology.org 0 0
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Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

10+ Yes

1

2 1

1 1

0

5+

1

2

0 0

X 0 0

0 0
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Additional Comments

Company does fleet service repair.


